

HB1278\_L.011

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB22-1278 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 98, strike line 26 and substitute "~~the office of~~  
2 ~~behavioral health~~ within the state".
- 3 Page 124, line 19, strike "BHA" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT".
- 4 Page 124, line 24, strike "BHA" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT".
- 5 Page 125, line 3, strike "BHA" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT".
- 6 Page 125, line 6, strike "BHA" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT".
- 7 Page 125, line 8, strike "BHA's" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT'S".
- 8 Page 125, line 12, strike "BHA's" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT'S".
- 9 Page 125, line 16, strike "BHA" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT".
- 10 Page 125, line 20, strike "~~department~~ BHA" and substitute "STATE  
11 department".

\*\* \*\*